Model number coding
A15-74 Download data by searching for the corresponding
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com
60°
(Greasing hole)
PCD
A
 Model No.
 Screw
shaft outer
diameter
 Lead  Ball center-
to-center
diameter
 Thread
minor
diameter
 No. of
loaded
circuits
 Basic load rating  Rigidity
   Ca  C 0 a  K
 d  Ph  dp  dc  Rows × turns  kN  kN  N/m
 SBN 2508V-7  25  8  26.25  20.5  1×3.5  26.2  43  650
 SBN 2510V-5  25  10  26.25  21.5  1×2.5  19.6  30.9  474
 SBN 2810V-3  28  10  29.75  22.4  1×1.5  19.5  27.8  332
 SBN 3210V-7  32  10  33.75  26.4  1×3.5  43  73.1  836.7
 SBN 3212V-5  32  12  34  26.1  1×2.5  37.4  58.7  612.2
 SBN 3216V-5  32  16  33.75  26.4  1×2.5  31.9  52.2  592
 SBN 3610V-7  36  10  37.75  30.4  1×3.5  45.6  82.3  900
 SBN 3612V-7  36  12  38  30.1  1×3.5  53.2  92.6  920
 SBN 3616V-5  36  16  38  30.1  1×2.5  39.7  66.4  662
 SBN 3620V-3  36  20  37.75  30.5  1×1.5  21.6  32.9  398
 SBN 4010V-5  40  10  41.75  34.4  1×2.5  35.8  65.2  708
 SBN 4012V-5  40  12  42  34.1  1×2.5  42  73.6  735.4
 SBN 4016V-5  40  16  42  34.1  1×2.5  41.9  73.8  736.6
 SBN 4020V-5  40  20  41.75  34.4  1×2.5  35.4  65.2  706
 SBN 4510V-5  45  10  46.75  39.5  1×2.5  37.9  73.8  780
 SBN 4512V-5  45  12  47  39.2  1×2.5  44.4  82.9  809.1
 SBN 4516V-5  45  16  47  39.2  1×2.5  44.3  83.1  810.1
 SBN 4520V-5  45  20  47  39.2  1×2.5  43.9  82.5  788
 SBN 5010V-5  50  10  51.75  44.4  1×2.5  39.4  81  838
 SBN 5012V-5  50  12  52.25  43.3  1×2.5  53.6  101.9  936
 SBN 5016V-5  50  16  52.7  42.9  1×2.5  89  167.7  1228
 SBN 5020V-5  50  20  52.7  42.9  1×2.5  88.7  167.7  1228
    SBN-V Medium
With Preload
 DN value   160000
Accuracy symbol (*2)
Symbol for Clearance in the axial direction
(G0 for all SBN-V variations)
Model No.
Overall screw shaft length (in mm)
Contamination
protection accessory
symbol (*1)
With QZ lubricator
(No code without QZ
 lubricator)
SBN4012V-5  QZ  RR  G0 +1200L  C5
  (*1) See  A15-346 . (*2) See  A15-12 .
512E
A15-75
B
all Screw
 Precision, Caged Ball Screw
Options⇒A15-345
φ D1
L
H B1
h